Government of Manipur Secretariat: Finance Department (Resource Section)

ORDERS

Imphal, dated the 15th April, 2021

No. 8/8/2021-FR: The Governor of Manipur is pleased to constitute a **Natural Resource Accounting (NRA) Cell** in the State consisting of the following members:

A.	Administrative Secretary (Environment & Forest), Government of Manipur	- Chairperson
В.	Administrative Secretary (Textiles, Commerce and Industries), Government of Manipur	- Member
C.	Administrative Secretary (Revenue), Government of Manipur	- Member
D.	Administrative Secretary (Economics and Statistics), Government of Manipur	- Member
E.	Administrative Secretary (Water Resources Department), Government of Manipur	- Member
F.	Administrative Secretary/ Special Secretary (Finance), Government of Manipur	- Member
G.	Principal Accountant General (A&E), Manipur	- Member
н.	Principal Accountant General (Audit), Manipur	- Member
I.	Principal Chief Conservator of Forest, Manipur	- Member Secretary

2. Forest Department shall be the Nodal Department for this purpose.

3. The Natural Resource Accounting (NRA) Cell will prepare the Asset Accounts on Natural Resources such as Mineral & Energy Resources, Water Resources, Forest and Wildlife Resources etc. of the State.

4. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

104/20

(K Kenish Sharma) Under Secretary (Finance) Government of Manipur

Copy to:

- 1. Staff Officer to the Chief Secretary, Government of Manipur
- 2. All Administrative Secretaries, Government of Manipur
- 3. Principal Chief Conservator of Forest & HoFF, Manipur
- 4. Principal Accountant General (A&E/ Audit), Manipur
- 5. Principal Accountant General (A&E), Manipur with reference to his D.O. No.Bk-Bud/Natural_Res_Accttng/2018-19/422 dated 22/02/2021.
- 6. Relevant file.